1
6
Specifications
click
No. CP-PC-2056E
FE7W Series Photoelectric Sensors for
Collision Prevention Sensing
FEATURES

•Preventing the collision of AGVs.
•Sensing long-range position in a transport line.
ORDER GUIDE
Detection
method
Shape Detection
Forward
detection
width
Operating
mode
Output Catalog listing
Diffuse scan
2 rows in forward
direction and left
& right sides
(45 degrees)
1/0.3m
selection
N.O. light
operated
NPN
Open collector
FE7W-DA5K
N.C. dark
operated
NPN
Open collector
FE7W-DB5K
2 rows in
forward
direction
0.3m fixed
N.O. light
operated
NPN
Open collector
FE7W-DA5
N.C. dark
operated
NPN
Open collector
FE7W-DB5
EXTERNAL VIEWS
2
SPECIFICATIONS
Detection method Diffuse scan
Catalog listing FE7W-DA5K FE7W-DB5K FE7W-DA5 FE7W-DB5
Detection form Forward (2 rows) and left & right sides (45 degrees) Forward (2 rows)
Scanning
distance
Forward: 1st row 3m 3m
Forward: 2nd row 2.5m 2.5m
Left/right (45 degrees) 1m ~
Standard target object 50 50 90% reflecting paper
Sensitivity
adjustment
Forward: 1st row SENS 1 control SENS 1 control
Forward: 2nd row SENS 2 control SENS 2 control
Left/right (45 degrees) SENS 3 control ~
Detection width
(1st row)
Horizontal direction 0.3/1.0m selectable by external input 0.3m fixed
Vertical direction 0.3m fixed 0.3m fixed
Response speed Operation, reset: Max. 80ms
Differential travel Max. 20%
Light emitter Infrared LED
Supply voltage 18 to 30Vdc
Current consumption Max. 70mA
Control
output
OUT 1 (Slow) Forward 1st zone output Forward 1st zone output
OUT 2 (Stop) Forward 2nd zone and left/right 45 degrees or connection output Forward 2nd zone output